Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/

11-23-2004

U.S.	DEF	AR	MEN	ΓOF	CON	<b>IMER</b>	CE
d St	ates	Pate	ent and	l Tra	dema	irk Off	ice

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORD/ PAIENTS ONL To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Name: Ample Medical, Inc. John A. Macoviak Robert T. Chang Internal Address: David A. Rahdert Timothy R. Machold Execution Date(s) 21 October 2004 Street Address: 1155 Chess Drive Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Suite 104 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger City: Foster City ✓ Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name State: California **Government Interest Assignment** Zip: 94404 Country: US \_\_\_\_ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No Other This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/894,433 11/19/2004 BABRAHA1 00000022 10894433 06 FC:8021 40.00 OP Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel D. Ryan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: P.O. Box 26618 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Milwaukee a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_\_\_\_\_ Zip: 53226-0618 State: Wisconsin Expiration Date \_\_\_ Phone Number: 262 783 1300 b. Deposit Account Number 06-2360 Fax Number: 262 783 1211 Authorized User Name \_\_\_\_\_ Email Address: 9. Signature: 15 November 2004 Date Signature Total number of pages including cover Daniel D. Ryan sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, John A. Macoviak, Robert T. Chang, David A. Rahdert, and Timothy R. Machold, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Ample Medical, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Devices, Systems, and Methods for Reshaping a Heart Valve Annulus, as described in application Serial No. 10/894,433, filed 19 July 2004, for United States patent, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this
Odn A. Maer, N
STATE OF California  COUNTY OF Jan Mates  John & Macoviak  SS
Personally came before me this 215th day of October, 2004 the above named John A. Macoviak personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who
acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.  ALBORZ AHOURAI  Commission # 1307475  Notary Public
Notary Public - California My Commission Expires Jun 4, 2005  [SHAD] My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2005
Signed, sealed and delivered this 21 st day of Cto Bere , 2004.
Lalet Can
STATE OF California ) SS COUNTY OF San Maleo )
Personally came before me this
Notary Public
My Commission Expires June 4,2005
ALBORZ AHOURAI Commission # 1307475 Notary Public - California San Matee County My Corren. Expires Jun 4, 2005

PATENT REEL: 015999 FRAME: 0042

Signed, sealed and delivered this, day of, 2004.
Dail a Mathet
STATE OF California )  David A. Rahdert
STATE OF California ) SS COUNTY OF Jan Males )
Personally came before me this 2/5t day of 0000, 2004 the above named David A. Rahdert personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
Notary Public 1/1/www.
My Commission Expires + 4 200 5
ALBORZAHOURAI Commission # 1307475 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2005 this  Cigard, sealed and delivered this  My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2005  Signed, sealed and delivered this  Cigard, sealed and delivered this  My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2005  Signed, sealed and delivered this  My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2005  Signed, sealed and delivered this  My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2005  Signed, sealed and delivered this  My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2005  Signed, sealed and delivered this  My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2005  Signed, sealed and delivered this  My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2005  Signed, sealed and delivered this  My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2005  Signed, sealed and delivered this
Juney & Mechald
STATE OF (aliforna) SS  COUNTY OF Jan Mates  Timothy R. Machold
Personally came before me this 2 day of October, 2004 the above named Timothy R. Machold personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
Notary Public Thomas
My Commission Expires Jane 4, 200
[SEAL]
ALBORZ AHOURAI Commission # 1307475 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2005

**PATENT REEL: 015999 FRAME: 0043** 

**RECORDED: 11/18/2004**